



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

DERRICK SEWELL, :
 :
 :
 Defendant-Below, : No. 317, 2014
 Appellant, :
 :
 : COURT BELOW: In the Superior
 v. : Court of the State of Delaware, In and
 : for Sussex County, I.D. #
 :
 STATE OF DELAWARE :
 :
 :
 Plaintiff-Below, :
 Appellee. :
 :

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

/s/ John F. Brady
John F. Brady, Esq.
ID# 2977
Connections CSP Legal
20163 Office Circle
Georgetown, DE 19947

Attorney for Appellant

DATED: March 18, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CASES..... ii

TABLE OF STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES iii

NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 2

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 3

ARGUMENT..... 6

I. THE DELAWARE HABITUAL OFFENDER STATUTE WAS
NOT DESIGNED TO IMPOSE HABITUAL OFFENDER
STATUS FOR PREVIOUS FELONY TRAFFIC OFFENSES. 13

II. THE FAILURE OF THE STATE TO TURN OVER ALL THE
DISCOVERY PRIOR TO TRIAL INTERFERED WITH THE
PREPERATION OF THE DEFENSE STRATEGY . 15

III. DID THE STATES FAILURE TO FILE THE HABITUAL
OFFENDER MOTION PRIOR TO THE FINAL CASE REVIEW
CAUSE PREJUDICE TO THE DEFENDANT. 18

CONCLUSION..... 20

SENTENCING ORDER

TABLE OF CASES

Arnold v. Society for Sav. Bancorp, Inc., 650 A.2d 1270, 1276 (Del. 1994) 6, 17

Desert Equities, Inc. v. Morgan Stanley Leveraged Equity Fund, II, L.P., 624 A.2d 1199, 1204 (Del. 1993) 6, 17

Rohner v. Niemann, 380 A.2d 549, 552 (Del. 1977) 6, 17

TABLE OF STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

STATUTES

Title 11 Delaware Code, Section 4214.....14

BILLS

House Bill No. 363, 143th General Assembly: An Act to Amend Title 21 of the Delaware Code Relating to the Rules of the Road.....7

SUPERIOR COURT RULES

Rule 16.....15
